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KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017 EVEN SEMESTER) DEC 2016 & JANUARY 2017 WORKING DAYS: 27
DATE DAY EVENTS ) .
26.12.16 | Monday College Reépens for ILI11, IV Year UG 14
27.12.16 |Tuesday
To To NCON 2016

29.12.16 | Thursday
02.01.17 | Monday
03.01.17 | Tuesday
04.01.17 | Wednesday [ College Reopens for [ Year UG v/
Last Date for Payment of Fees

IQAC Meeting -1

05:01.17 | Thursday

06.01.17 | Friday

07.01.17 | Saturday Profe$51c.mal Society Activities .
Submission of IQAC Meeting I Minutes by IQAC Coordinator
09.01.17 | Monday Class Committee Meeting I for L 11, 111, IVUG
Class Committee Meeting | for LIL 1L, IV UG
10.01.17 | Tuesd e .
uesaay Submission of DRM Meeting Minutes by HQDs to 1QAC Coordinator
0Ds (including MCC)

—“ 11.01.17 | Wednesday | Submission of Syllabus Completion Status for IV year by H

12.01.17 | Thursday Submission of Assessment Test -1 Question Paper for IV Year UG
13.01.17 | Friday Pongal Holidays
16.01.17 | Monday Pongal Holidays
Submission of DRC Meeting Minutes by Dean R&D
7.01.17 d
1 Teseay Submission of Class Committee Meeting Minutes by Coordinator
ar UG (including MCC)

Assessment Test -1 Commences for IVYe
8.01. d
. 17 | Wednesday Week Test | Commences for 1,11 & 11 Year

19.01.17 | Thursday
20.01.17 | Friday

Assessment Test -1 Ends for IV Year UG

210117 | Saturday Professional Society Activities
Project Review I- for IV Year UG
23.0117 | Monday College Reopens for I/ 11 Year PG

Project Review I- for IV Year UG

Submission of Assessment Test
Ly 240117 | Tuesday Submission of Assessment Test -I Resu

p Week Test I ends for LIL, I Year

Makeup Test1 For 1V year UG Commences

Republic Day Flag Hoisting Ceremony B

Submission of Project Review Report to Principal by PMC

Class Committee Meeting 11 for 1V UG

27.01.17 | Friday LMC Visit I Commences

Submission of Assessment I

_1 Answer Scripts — [V year to COE office
It Analysis (IV Year) by HODs

25.01.17 | Wednesday
[ 2002
26.01.17 | Thursday

(LI, ) & Assessment I1 ( 1V ) Question Paper to COE Office

0117 | Mond Submission of Portions Completion Report by HOD(1, Il & 111 Year)
30.0% onaay Submission of Class Committee Meetiag minutes 1l Report for IV year

" Makeup Test1 For 1V year UG Ends —
Display of Attendance Percentage & Internal marks in NB with approval of COE

31,0117 | Tuesday Logbook Verification by Coordinator
LMC Visit1 Ends
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KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017 EVEN SEMESTER) FEBRUARY 2017 WORKING DAYS:22
DATE DAY EVENTS i
Assessment Test[ Commences for I ILII Year UG ]
01.02.17 | Wednesday Submission of Makeup Test I - IV year UG Analysis by HODs to P rmcxpal
Submission of Report by Log book Coordinator
02.02.17 | Thursday Counseling I - IV year UG
i Submission of Report by LMC B -
03.02.17 %Eiay " | Assessment Test-II Commences for 1V Year UG )
Professional Society Activities
0402.17 | Saturday IQAC Meeting -1I
56.02.17 Monday Submission of Report on Counseling I for IV year _
070217 | Tuesday Assessment TestI& Il Ends for LII, 111 & IV Year UG .
Submission of IQAC Meeting Il Minutes by IQAC Coordinator
i08.02.17 Wednesday | Makeup Test Il Commences for IV year UG
09.02.17 | Thursday Staff Appraisal Feed Back Collection B
Submission of Assessment I Result Analysis by HOD & Review Meeting With Principal
, Submission of DRM -II Meeting Minutes by HOD ol
1002.17 | Priday Makeup Test[ Forl,II, 11l Year Commences “
- Completion of My Credit Course ( Including Feed Back & Certificate) d;" .
- Project OD for Final Year Commences X m;
Makeup Exam II for IV Year Ends v
130217 | Monday Class Cr())mmittee Meeting Il for LI, 11} UG \f
Submission of Assessment Answer Scripts to COE office (ECE, MECH)
Class Committee Meeting I1 for 11, I1I, IV UG -
Submission of Result Analysis for Makeup Exam II - IV year
14.02.17 | Tuesday Submission of Report on My Credit Coursz ’
B Submission of Assessment Answer Scripts to COE office (EEE, CIVIL, CSE)
15.02.17 Wednesday Sub.mission.of DRC Meeting I Minutes by Dean R&D
o Project Review I - Il year PG
16.02.17 | Thursday _ o
o Submission of Class Committee Meeting Minutes II by Coordinator
17.02.17 | Friday Submission of Project Review I Report of Il Year PG
Makeup TestI ForI,Ii, 11l Year Ends )

' Professional Society Activities s
180217 | Saturday Counseling I for |, ItIy Il Year UG -
20.02.17 | Monday Project Review II- for IV Year UG Commences
21.02.17 | Tuesday Week Test Il Commences for I, 11, Il Year
22.02.17 | Wednesday | Submission of Makeup Test Result Analysis by HODs

Report Submission of Counseling I of I, It, I1I Year UG f i
230217 | Thursday Pr(I)Jject Review II- for IV Year U(g} &Il Year e
24.02.17 | Friday SANGAMAM 2017 ] o
Submission of Project Review Report to Principal by PMC s —
27.02.17 | Monday LMC Visit Il Commences
28.02.17 | Tuesday __ | Display of Internal Marks & Attendance Percenage in NB with COE Approval
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KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

DAYS:25
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017 EVEN SEMESTER) MARCH 2017 WORKING
DATE DAY . EVENT§
Faculty Advisor Review Meeting I -
01.03.17
il WjdnESdiy Week Test Il Ends ) _
~ | LMCVisit1l Ends F

02.03.17 | Thursday Submission of Syllabus Completion Status by HODs
Submission of Assessment Test il Question Papers to COE office
03.03.17 | Friday LogBook Verification by Coordinator

Professional Society Activities

04.03.17
Saturday | |0AC Meeting Il

06.03.17 | Monday Submission of LMC Visit It Report:

Assessment Test II Commences for I, IL, 111 UG
07.63.17 | Tuesday Submission of IQAC Meeting Minutes by IQAC Coordinator
Submission of Report by Log book Verification Coordinator -

08.03.17 | Wednesday

09.03.17 | Thursday

10.03.17 | Friday Submission of DRM 11 Minutes by HOD to IQAC Coordinator ) -

pgiigl» [1303.17 | Monday ]

14.03.17 | Tuesday Assessment Test Il Ends for [, II, 11 UG

Submission of DRC Meeting I1l Minutes by Dean R&D

15.03.17 | Wednesday | o+ Review Il - Il year PG

16.03.17 | Thursday

Submission of Assessment II Result Analysis by HOD & Review Meeting With Principal
Makeup Exam Il Commences for [, II, 111 Year
Submission of Assessment Test [1 Answer Scripts to COE Office (ECE, CIVIL, CSE)
Submission of Project Review II Report - Il year PG

17.03.17 | Friday

Professional Society Activities
18.03.17 | Saturday Project OD for Final Year UG Ends
Submission of Assessment Test I Answer Scripts to COE Office (EEE, MECH)

Class Committee Meeting III for LILIII & IV year

Lab Model Exam Commences

Submission of Nomination for King of Kings & Foreign Industrial Visit
Submission of Nomination for Best Department Award

20.03.17 | Monday

21.03.17 | Tuesday Class Committee Meeting I for LLII & IV year

‘ . Project Review I1I for IV Year UG & Submission of Project Report
”\ 22.03.17 | Wednesday | Submission of Syllabus Completion Status by HODs
; Submission of Assessment 111 (I & II Year) & Model Exam (1V year) Question papers

Project Review lIl for IV Year UG & Submission of Project Report
23.03.17 | Thursday Makeup Exam Il Ends for |, II, Il Year /Lab Modet Exam Ends
Submission of Class Committee Meeting Il1 (1,11, Il & IV Year) Report by Coordinator

24.03.17 Friday Hostel Day /Counseling 11 for IV year UG

Submission of Makeup Exam Result Analysis by HOD
27.03.17 | Monday Submission of Counseling II Report of IV Year
Model Exam : Theory 1 (IV Year)/Assessment 11l for I & Il Year Commences

28.03.17- | Tuesday Model Exam : Theory 2 (IV Year)

Model Exam : Theory 3 (IV Year)

29.03.17 | Wednesday Submission of Model Exam Question papers (1,11 & Il Year)to COE office

30.03.17 | Thursday Model Exam : Theory 4 (IV Year)

‘ Display of Internal Marks & Attendance Percentage in NB with COE Approval
(/31.03.17 | Friday Submission of Details for Conduct Certificate
Submission of Syllabus Completion report by HODs(LII, 11l Year)

3
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KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017 EVEN SEMESTER) APRIL 2017 WORKING DAYS: 22
DATE | DAY EVENTS
] Assessment 111 for 1 & II Year Ends.
Counseling II for I,II, III Year UG
010417 | Saturday Professional Society Activities
Verification of Logbook by Coordinator
03.04.17 Mon(;ay Report Submission on Completion of Lab Records by HODs
, Model Exam: Theory 1 (111,111 Year) ) )
Submission of Eport on Counseling II for I, 11, 111 Year UG R
04.04.17 | Tuesday Report Submission by LogBook Coordinator
Model Exam: Theory 2 (LIL1II Year) B )
B Submission of Result Analysis Assessment I1I (I & Il Year) & Model Exam (IV year) by HODs
IQAC Meeting IV
050417 | Wednesday Faculty Advisor Meeting I
Model Exam: Theory 3 (L1111 Year) B ) g
Submission of Answer Scripts Assessment [][ (I&11Year) & Model Exam (IV Year) to COE
06.04.17 | Thursday Office
B ' Model Exam: Theory 4 (LILIi Year)
. Submission of IQAC Meeting IV Minutes by IQAC Coordinator
| 07.04.17 | Friday Model Exam: Theory 5 (LILIII Year)
1 08.04.17 Sa:turday Model Exam: Theory 6 (111,111 Year) - o
Submission of DRM-IV Minutes to IQAC Coordinator
1004.17 | Monday Anna University Lab Exam Commen(ges- Tentative
11.04.17 | Tuesday ISO Internal Audit - B
Submission of Model Exam Result analysis b HODs & Review Meetin
120417 | Wednesday Submission of Model Exam Answer Scrl':pts tg COE Office ( ECE, Mech)g
13.04.17 | Thursday | Submission of Model Exam Answer Scripts to COE Office( Civil, CSE, EEE)
14.04.17 | Friday Tamil New Year / Good Friday Holiday )
15.04.17 | Saturday Submission of DRC Meeting -IV Minutes by Dean R&D
Commencement of AU Theory Examination-1V year
17.04.17 MoEday Project Review Il - I year PG
18.04.17 | Tuesday Display of Attendance & Internal Marks in Notice board -
19.04.17 Wednesday | Submission of Report for Project Review I1] - [] year PG B
20.04.17 | Thursday B
21.04.17 | Friday
22.04.17 | Saturday B B
24.04.17 | Monday B
25.04.17 | Tuesday B
26.04.17 | Wednesday | ISO External Audit( Tentative) o
27.04.17 Thursday Commencement of AU Theow?xam -LILII Year N
28.04.17 | Friday B B =
29.04.17 | Saturday - - -
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017 EVEN SEMESTER) MAY 2017

KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

DATE DAY

EVENTS

01.05.17 | Monday

l\:/lay Day- Holiday

02.05.17 | Tuesday

Stock Verification Commences

03.05.17 | Wednesday

04.05.17 | Thursday

05.05.17 | Friday

WORKING DAYS: 24

IQAC Meeting V

06.05.17 | Saturday

Workiﬁg Day ) -

08.05.17 | Monday

Submission of IQAC Meeting V Minutes by 1QAC Coordinator

09.0517 | Tuesday

Stock Verification Ends

10.05.17 | Wednesday

Submission of DRM V Meeting Minutes to IQAC Coordinator

11.05.17 | Thursday

12.05.17 | Friday

Submission of Report on Stock Verification

15.05.17 | Monday

Submission of DRC -V Meeting Minutes by Dean R&D

16.0 §.17 Tuesday

17.05.17 | Wednesday

18.05.17 § Thursday

19.05.17 | Friday

20.05.17 Y Saturday

Working Day

722.05.17 Monday

23.05.17 | Tuesday

24.0537 Wednesday )

25.0517 Thursday

26.05.17 | Friday

29.05.17 | Monday

30.05.17 | Tuesday

=}

31.05.17 V_\Iednesday
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017 EVEN SEMESTER) JUNE 2017

KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
WORKING DAYS:23

" DATE

DAY

_EVENTS

01.06.17

Thursday

02.06.17

Friday

03.06.17

Saturday

05.06.17

Monday

IQAC Meeting VI

06.06.17

Tuesday

07.06.17

Wednesday

08.06.17

Thursday

Submission of IQAC Meeting V Minutes by IQAC Coordinator

09.06.17

Friday

12.06.17

Monday

Submission of DRM V Meeting Minutes to [QAC Coordinator

13.06.17

Tuesday

14.06.17

Wednesday

15.06.17

Thursday

Submission of DRC VI Meeting Minutes by Dean R&D

16.06.17

Friday

17.06.17

Saturday

19.06.17

Monday

20.06.17

Tuesday

21.06.17

Wednesday

22.06.17

Thursday

23.06.17

Friday

26.06.17

Monday

27.06.17

Tuesday

28.06.17

Wednesday

29.06.17

Thursday

30.06.17

Friday

Col

- Chairman/ CEO
HODs/NB/ Transport/Hostel

. \,
A

PRINCIPAL
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